
E-04-24 Addendum 1

Trio Development Corporation

Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: E-04-24 Addendum 1
Title: Lift Station Rehabilitation and Repairs Services
Type: Request for Proposals
Issue Date: 12/21/2023
Deadline: 2/7/2024 02:00 PM (ET)
Notes: The City of Pompano Beach (the “City”) is seeking proposals from

qualified companies/firms to provide lift station rehabilitation and
repair services.
The City will receive sealed proposals until 2:00:00 p.m. (local),
February 7, 2024. Proposals must be submitted electronically through
the eBid System on or before the due date and time. Any proposal
received after the due date and time specified herein, will not be
considered. Any uncertainty regarding the time a proposal is received
will be resolved against the Proposer.
Proposer must be registered on the City’s eBid System in order to
view the Request for Proposals (RFP) documents and respond to this
RFP. The RFP documents can be downloaded for free from the eBid
System as a pdf at: https://pompanobeachfl.ionwave.net. The City is
not responsible for the accuracy or completeness of any
documentation the Proposer receives from any source other than from
the eBid System. Proposer is solely responsible for downloading all
required documents. A list of Proposers will be read aloud in a public
forum. To attend the virtual public meeting, go to
https://pompanobeachfl.gov/pages/meetings to find the zoom link.

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 1 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 10



Contact Information

Contact: Jeff English
Address: Purchasing

1190 NE 3rd Avenue
Building C
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

Phone: (954) 786-4098
Fax: (954) 786-4168
Email: purchasing@copbfl.com

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 2 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 11



Trio Development Corporation Information

Address: 1701 NW 22nd CT
Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Phone: (954) 971-2288
Fax: (954) 971-0030

By submitting this Response I affirm I have received, read and agree to the all terms and conditions as set forth herein. I
hereby recognize and agree that upon execution by an authorized officer of the City of Pompano Beach, this Response,
together with all documents prepared by or on behalf of the City of Pompano Beach for this solicitation, and the resulting
Contract shall become a binding agreement between the parties for the products and services to be provided in
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein. I further affirm that all information and documentation
contained within this response to be true and correct, and that I have the legal authority to submit this response on behalf
of the named Supplier (Offeror).

Chris Shortz chris@triodevelopment.com
Signature Email

Submitted at 2/7/2024 10:03:57 AM (ET)

Requested Attachments

Proposal Proposal - Trio Development
Corporation RFP E-04-24.pdf

Electronic version of proposal must be uploaded to the Response Attachments tab. The file size for uploads is limited
to 100 MB. If the file size exceeds 100 MB the response must be split and uploaded as two (2) separate files.

Local Business Program Forms
Local Business Program Forms -
Trio Development Corporation
RFP E-04-24.pdf

Local Business Program Forms from the attachments tab are to be completed and uploaded to this tab.

Tier-1/Tier-2 Local Business Forms
Tier 1-Tier 2 Compliance Form -
Trio Development Corporation
RFP E-04-24.pdf

Complete the Tier 1/ Tier 2 Local Business form from the attachments tab,and upload it here.

Bid Attributes

1 Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companies Lists (Over $1,000,000.00)

Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, prohibits agencies from contracting with companies, for goods or services over
$1,000,000, that are on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies
with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List. Further, Section 215.4725, Florida Statutes, prohibits
agencies from contracting (at any dollar amount) with companies on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel
List, or with companies that are engaged in a boycott of Israel. As the person authorized to electronically sign on
behalf of Respondent, I hereby certify by selecting the box below that the company responding to this solicitation is
not listed on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the
Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List. I also certify that the
company responding to this solicitation is not participating in a boycott of Israel, and is not engaged in business
operations in Syria or Cuba. I understand that pursuant to sections 287.135 and 215.4725, Florida Statutes, the
submission of a false certification may subject company to civil penalties, attorney’s fees, and/or costs.

 Certified

2 Terms & Conditions

Check the box indicating you agree to the terms and conditions of this solicitation.

 Agree

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 3 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 12



3 Acknowledgement of Addenda

Check this box to acknowledge that you have reviewed all addenda issued for this solicitation.

 Yes

4 Local Business Participation Percentage

If you have indicated local business participation on the Local Business Participation Form Exhibit A enter the
percentage of the contract that will be performed by local Pompano Beach businesses.

100%

5 Extension of prices, terms and conditions to other governmental entities

If awarded the contract resulting from this bid, will your company agree to extend the same prices, terms and
conditions to other governmental entities? (Note -- Optional, agreement not required for contract award.) All
Purchases made by other governmental entities shall be understood to be transactions between that entity and the
awarded vendor; the City of Pompano Beach shall not be a party to or be responsible for any such purchases.
Indicate by selecting yes or no from the drop down menu.

Yes

6 Drug-Free Workplace

STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.087, FLORIDA STATUTES ON DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE
REQUESTED INFORMATION BELOW IS ON THE ATTRIBUTES TAB FOR THE RFP IN THE EBID SYSTEM.
PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION ELECTRONICALLY.
Preference must be given to Contractors submitting certification with their bid or proposal, certifying they have a
drug-free workplace in accordance with Section 287.087, Florida Statutes. This requirement affects all public
entities of the State and becomes effective January 1, 1991.
Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more bids which
are equal with respect to price, quality and service are received by the State or by any political subdivision for the
procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has
implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process. Established
procedures for processing tie bids will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace
program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:

(1) Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or
use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against
employees for violations of such prohibition.

(2) Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business’s policy of maintaining a drug-
free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation and employee assistance programs, and the
penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.

(3) Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, a copy of
the statement specified in subsection (1).

(4) In the statement specified in subsection (1) notify the employees that as a condition of working on the commodities
or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the
employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any
controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace, no later than
five (5) days after such conviction.

(5) Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in, a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation
program if such is available in the employee’s community, by an employee who is so convicted.

(6) Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.
As the person authorized to sign this statement, I certify that his company/firm complies with the above
requirements.
By choosing YES, I hereby certify that the company/firm complies with all the above requirements

Yes

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 4 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 13



7 Conflict of Interest

For purposes of determining any possible conflict of interest, all bidders must disclose if any City of Pompano
Beach employee is also an owner, corporate officer, or employee of their business. Indicate either "Yes" (a City
employee is also associated with your business), or "No". (Note: If answer is "Yes", you must file a statement with the
Supervisor of Elections, pursuant to Florida Statutes 112.313.)Indicate yes or no below with the drop down menu.

No

Bid Lines

1 Mobilization for Routine Work Order under $5,000.00

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $245.00 Total: $245.00

2 Mobilization for Routine Work Order from $5,000.01 to $25,000.00

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $366.00 Total: $366.00

3 Mobilization for Routine Work Order over $25,000.01

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $7,943.00 Total: $7,943.00

4 Mobilization for Urgent Work Order under $5,000.00

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $347.00 Total: $347.00

5 Mobilization for Urgent Work Order from $5,000.01 to $25,000.00

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $366.00 Total: $366.00

6 Mobilization for Urgent Work Order over $25,000.01

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $7,943.00 Total: $7,943.00

7 Provide Foreperson

Quantity: 1 UOM: HRS Unit Cost: $177.00 Total: $177.00

8 Provide Laborer / Crewperson

Quantity: 1 UOM: HRS Unit Cost: $92.00 Total: $92.00

9 Furnish Combination Cleaner Truck

Quantity: 1 UOM: HRS Unit Cost: $366.00 Total: $366.00

1
0

Provide Backhoe

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $733.00 Total: $733.00

1
1

Project Planning Cost (When no work order is issued)

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $61.00 Total: $61.00

1
2

Demolish Slab on Grade, ? 8 inches thick

Quantity: 1 UOM: SF Unit Cost: $12.00 Total: $12.00

1
3

Demolish Slab over Wet Well or Vault > 8 inches ? 12 inches thick

Quantity: 1 UOM: SF Unit Cost: $25.00 Total: $25.00

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 5 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 14



1
4

Demolish and Remove Asphalt Paving

Quantity: 1 UOM: SF Unit Cost: $12.00 Total: $12.00

1
5

Demolish Valve Vault and Top Slab

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $4,888.00 Total: $4,888.00

1
6

Remove existing Iron Piping and Fittings in Wet Wells or Vaults

Quantity: 1 UOM: TN Unit Cost: $122.00 Total: $122.00

1
7

Remove existing Iron Piping and Fittings below Grade, including Excavation, Temporary Restraint, Backfilling,
Compaction, and Restoration

Quantity: 1 UOM: TN Unit Cost: $122.00 Total: $122.00

1
8

Remove existing Valves (12 inches and under) below Grade, including Excavation, Backfilling, Compaction and
Restoration

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $306.00 Total: $306.00

1
9

Remove existing Valves (12 inches and under) in Wet Wells or Vaults

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $611.00 Total: $611.00

2
0

Remove existing Pump Base Ells and Rails

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $3,055.00 Total: $3,055.00

2
1

Remove existing PVC Piping and Fittings in Wet Wells or Vaults

Quantity: 1 UOM: LB Unit Cost: $1.00 Total: $1.00

2
2

Remove existing Chain Link Fence

Quantity: 1 UOM: LF Unit Cost: $7.00 Total: $7.00

2
3

Plug and Prepare Abandoned Pipe for Grout Filling

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $61.00 Total: $61.00

2
4

Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $61.00 Total: $61.00

2
5

Demolish Wet Well (6 foot or 8 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $61.00 Total: $61.00

2
6

Fill in Abandoned Wet Well or Valve Vault

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $30.00 Total: $30.00

2
7

Remove Fillet from Bottom of Wet Well

Quantity: 1 UOM: CF Unit Cost: $122.00 Total: $122.00

2
8

F & I Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (up to 50,000 gpd)

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $204.00 Total: $204.00

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 6 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 15



2
9

F & I Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (50,001 gpd to 250,000 gpd)

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $275.00 Total: $275.00

3
0

F & I Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (250,001 to 1.0 mgd)

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $427.00 Total: $427.00

3
1

F & I Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (over 1.0 mgd)

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $427.00 Total: $427.00

3
2

Operate and Maintain Temporary By-pass System (up to 50,000 gpd)

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $204.00 Total: $204.00

3
3

Operate and Maintain Temporary By-pass System (50,001 gpd to 250,000 gpd)

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $275.00 Total: $275.00

3
4

Operate and Maintain Temporary By-pass System (250,001 gpd to 1.0 mgd)

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $427.00 Total: $427.00

3
5

Operate and Maintain Temporary By-pass System (over 1.0 mgd)

Quantity: 1 UOM: DAYS Unit Cost: $427.00 Total: $427.00

3
6

Exploratory Excavation

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $1,833.00 Total: $1,833.00

3
7

Non-Exploratory Excavation

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $3,055.00 Total: $3,055.00

3
8

Furnish and Install Temporary Line Stop (4" to 6")

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $6,120.00 Total: $6,120.00

3
9

Furnish and Install Temporary Line Stop (8" to 12")

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $7,140.00 Total: $7,140.00

4
0

Furnish and Install Temporary Line Stop (14" to 24")

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $10,200.00 Total: $10,200.00

4
1

8 inch Lime Rock Base Course including Sub-base Preparation

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $245.00 Total: $245.00

4
2

12 inch Lime Rock Base Course including Sub-base Preparation

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $257.00 Total: $257.00

4
3

Saw Cut Asphalt Paving

Quantity: 1 UOM: LF Unit Cost: $6.00 Total: $6.00

4
4

1 inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement

Quantity: 1 UOM: SY Unit Cost: $26.00 Total: $26.00

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 7 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 16



4
5

2 inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement

Quantity: 1 UOM: SY Unit Cost: $56.00 Total: $56.00

4
6

Furnish and Install 3/4 inch Washed Rock over Weed Barrier

Quantity: 1 UOM: SY Unit Cost: $49.00 Total: $49.00

4
7

Furnish and Install Seed and Mulch

Quantity: 1 UOM: SY Unit Cost: $4.00 Total: $4.00

4
8

Furnish and Install Bahia Sod

Quantity: 1 UOM: SY Unit Cost: $6.00 Total: $6.00

4
9

Furnish and Install Floratam Sod

Quantity: 1 UOM: SY Unit Cost: $8.00 Total: $8.00

5
0

Furnish and Install Pipe Bollards

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $306.00 Total: $306.00

5
1

Relocate Existing Chain Link Fence

Quantity: 1 UOM: LF Unit Cost: $6.00 Total: $6.00

5
2

Furnish and Install New 6-foot Chain Link Fence

Quantity: 1 UOM: LF Unit Cost: $61.00 Total: $61.00

5
3

Furnish and Install 12-foot Chain Link Swing Gate

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $3,055.00 Total: $3,055.00

5
4

Furnish and Install 10-foot Chain Link Roller Gate

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $1,833.00 Total: $1,833.00

5
5

Furnish and Install 12-foot Chain Link Roller Gate

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $1,833.00 Total: $1,833.00

5
6

Produce and Submit As-built Drawings

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $4,888.00 Total: $4,888.00

5
7

Saw Cut Concrete up to 12 inches thick

Quantity: 1 UOM: LF Unit Cost: $37.00 Total: $37.00

5
8

Saw Cut Concrete > 12 inches ? 24 inches thick

Quantity: 1 UOM: LF Unit Cost: $43.00 Total: $43.00

5
9

Core Hole in Concrete up to 12 inches thick (less than 6 inch diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $122.00 Total: $122.00

6
0

Core Hole in Concrete up to 12 inches thick (6 inch to 12 inch diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $856.00 Total: $856.00

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 8 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 17



6
1

Core Hole in Concrete up to 12 inches thick (over 12 inch diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $856.00 Total: $856.00

6
2

Furnish and Install Precast Wet Well Structure (6 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $733.00 Total: $733.00

6
3

Furnish and Install Precast Wet Well Structure (8 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $1,038.00 Total: $1,038.00

6
4

Furnish and Install Precast Wet Well Structure (10 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $1,223.00 Total: $1,223.00

6
5

Furnish and Install Precast Wet Well Structure (12 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $1,344.00 Total: $1,344.00

6
6

Furnish and Install Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 3 foot x 4 foot Hatch (6 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $8,554.00 Total: $8,554.00

6
7

Furnish and Install Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 3.5 foot x 5 foot Hatch (8 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $9,776.00 Total: $9,776.00

6
8

Furnish and Install Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 4 foot x 6 foot Hatch (10 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $9,898.00 Total: $9,898.00

6
9

Furnish and Install Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 4 foot x 6 foot Hatch (12 foot diameter)

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $10,020.00 Total: $10,020.00

7
0

Furnish and Install Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) 47" x 47"

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $733.00 Total: $733.00

7
1

Furnish and Install Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) 47" x 53"

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $856.00 Total: $856.00

7
2

Furnish and Install Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) 47" x 71"

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $977.00 Total: $977.00

7
3

Furnish and Install Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) 59" x 59"

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $917.00 Total: $917.00

7
4

Furnish and Install Wet Well Fillet

Quantity: 1 UOM: CF Unit Cost: $184.00 Total: $184.00

7
5

Furnish and Install 4.5 foot x 7.0 foot Precast Meter Vault

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $19,380.00 Total: $19,380.00

7
6

Furnish and Install 5.5 foot x 8.0 foot Precast Meter Vault

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $20,400.00 Total: $20,400.00

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 9 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 18



7
7

Furnish and Install 6.5 foot x 9.0 foot Precast Meter Vault

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $22,440.00 Total: $22,440.00

7
8

Line deleted as part of an Addendum

7
9

Furnish and Install 5.0 foot x 5.0 foot Precast Meter Vault

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $18,329.00 Total: $18,329.00

8
0

Furnish and Install 6.0 foot x 6.0 foot Precast Meter Vault

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $21,624.00 Total: $21,624.00

8
1

Wet Well and Manhole Interior Surface Preparation

Quantity: 1 UOM: SF Unit Cost: $5.00 Total: $5.00

8
2

Furnish and Install Wet Well and Manhole Cementitious Coating - Brick Structures

Quantity: 1 UOM: SF Unit Cost: $6.00 Total: $6.00

8
3

Furnish and Install Wet Well and Manhole Cementitious Coating - Precast Structures

Quantity: 1 UOM: SF Unit Cost: $6.00 Total: $6.00

8
4

Furnish and Install Bituminastic Coating

Quantity: 1 UOM: SF Unit Cost: $6.00 Total: $6.00

8
5

Furnish and Install Wet Well with Sewper Coat

Quantity: 1 UOM: SF Unit Cost: $31.00 Total: $31.00

8
6

Furnish and Install Injected Chemical Grout in Concrete Structures

Quantity: 1 UOM: GAL Unit Cost: $20.00 Total: $20.00

8
7

Furnish and Install Meter Vault Ladder

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $1,222.00 Total: $1,222.00

8
8

Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Slab on Grade (up to 12 inches thick)

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $408.00 Total: $408.00

8
9

Furnish and Install Reinforced Formed Concrete

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $408.00 Total: $408.00

9
0

Furnish and Install Miscellaneous Unreinforced Formed Concrete

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $408.00 Total: $408.00

9
1

Furnish and Install Tremie Concrete

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $214.00 Total: $214.00

9
2

Form and Pour Concrete Sidewalk (6 inch thick unreinforced)

Quantity: 1 UOM: SY Unit Cost: $73.00 Total: $73.00

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 10 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 19



9
3

Furnish and Install Flowable Fill

Quantity: 1 UOM: CY Unit Cost: $153.00 Total: $153.00

9
4

Furnish Concrete Pump

Quantity: 1 UOM: HRS Unit Cost: $489.00 Total: $489.00

9
5

Furnish and Install 4 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $3,055.00 Total: $3,055.00

9
6

Furnish and Install 6 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $4,277.00 Total: $4,277.00

9
7

Furnish and Install 8 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $4,399.00 Total: $4,399.00

9
8

Furnish and Install 10 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $4,522.00 Total: $4,522.00

9
9

Furnish and Install 12 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $4,643.00 Total: $4,643.00

1
0
0

Furnish and Install 4 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $4,277.00 Total: $4,277.00

1
0
1

Furnish and Install 6 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $5,499.00 Total: $5,499.00

1
0
2

Furnish and Install 8 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $5,621.00 Total: $5,621.00

1
0
3

Furnish and Install 10 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $5,744.00 Total: $5,744.00

1
0
4

Furnish and Instll 12 inch Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $5,865.00 Total: $5,865.00

1
0
5

Furnish and Install 4 inch Pump Out Connection

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $2,444.00 Total: $2,444.00

1
0
6

Furnish and Install 6 inch Pump Out Connection

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $3,055.00 Total: $3,055.00

1
0
7

Furnish and Install 4 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories

Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $4,888.00 Total: $4,888.00

Vendor: Trio Development Corporation E-04-24 Addendum 1Page 11 of 16 pages

Exhibit A - Solicitation & Contractor's Response
Docusign Envelope ID: B13F640C-DD44-4312-84AE-0484B5DC2AD6 Pg. 20


